03-27-2003 Form PTO-1594 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office NLY 102401836 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): General Cable Technologies JP Morgan Chase Bank Corporation Internal Address:_ Individual(s) Association 4 Tesseneer Drive Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Highland Heights, KY 41076 Corporation-State New York Other Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Delaware Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Release of Trademark If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Security Interests
Execution Date: February 4, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 238756 2149738; 2398850; 1822489; 1853001; 1801401; 2157408 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Christopher M. Turk, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 190.00 Internal Address: <u>Blank Rome LLP</u> **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: One Logan Square Street Address: 02 - 2555Philadelphia PA 19103 State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Christopher M. Turk, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

March 18, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Date

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

03/26/2003

40.00 CH 150.00 CH

MUELLER 00000220 022555

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

Dated as of February 04, 2003

JPMorgan Chase Bank ("Assignee"), as Collateral Agent under a certain Security Agreement dated as of May 28, 1999, as amended by the First Amendment dated as of April 25, 2002, has a security interest of record in the following trademarks of General Cable Technologies Corporation ("Assignor") represented by the following registration numbers:

Trademark	Number	Date Issued
COOL CORD	2,387,562	9/19/2000
LIGHTNIN' PLUG	2,149,738	4/7/1998
NO OVERLOAD	2,398,850	10/31/2000
SHOCK SAFE	1,822,489	2/22/1994
SNUG PLUG	1,853,001	9/6/1994
SMART CORDS	1,801,401	10/26/1993
WEATHERGUARD PLUS	2,157,408	5/12/1998

Assignee hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademarks and assigns all right, title and interest to Assignor.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Collateral Agent

Print Name:

JONATHANO KATO

Title:

MOTADV

MARGARITA ORTIZ
Notary Public State of New York
Registration #010R6041062
Qualified in Ouesca

Qualified in Queens County

My Commission Expires May 1, 20

C:\NrPortbl\NYCORP\MOROURKE\2227122 2.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0671



Phone: (215) 569-5348 Fax: (215) 569-5628 Email: turk@blankrome.com

March 18, 2003

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments/Fee Washington, D.C. 20231

Re ₽

General Cable Technologies Corporation Release of Patent Security Interests from JPMorgan Chase Bank to
General Cable Technolog General Cable Technologies Corporation

Dear Madam:

Enclosed for recordation is a Release of Patent Security Interests between JPMorgan Chase Bank, as Collateral Agent, and General Cable Technologies Corporation. JPMorgan Chase Bank releases all right, title and interest in the following patents:

Patent	Patent No.	Date Issued
ELECTRICAL BODY PLUG	D362228	09/12/1995
ELECTRICAL BODY PLUG	D365083	12/12/1995
ELECTRICAL BODY PLUG	D369142	04/23/1996
ELECTRICAL BODY PLUG	D370203	05/28/1996
ELECTRICAL BODY PLUG	D372458	08/06/1996
ELECTRICAL BODY PLUG	D376348	12/10/1996
ELECTRICAL BODY PLUG	D378586	03/25/1997
ELECTRICAL BODY PLUG	D402962	12/22/1998
MALE CONDUCTOR PLUG	5,315,476	05/24/1994
FOR A CORD SET		
LOCKING ELECTRICAL	6,454,576	09/24/2002
RECEPTACLE		

Please charge all fees due in connection with the filing of this document to our Deposit Account Number 02-2555.

> One Logan Square 18th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998 www.BlankRome.com

REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0672



Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks March 18, 2003
Page 2

Once recordation has been completed, please forward the original document with the stamped reel and frame numbers to the following address:

Christopher M. Turk, Esquire Blank Rome LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998

Should any questions arise concerning the recordation of this document, kindly contact me at (215) 569-5348.

Sincerely yours,

CHRISTOPHER M. TURK

CMT/jar Enclosures

cc: David Hills, Esquire

Simone Z. Boayue, Esquire Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire

040006.00148/11197946v1

RECORDED: 03/25/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002700 FRAME: 0673